Current income tax   (269) (835)   (1,104)
Deferred income tax recovery   16,614 -   16,614

16,345   (835)   15,510

Net income (loss) from continuing operations 18,291   (807)   17,484

Net loss from discontinued operations (807)   807   -
Net income for the period 17,484$   -$   17,484$

Year ended December

31, 2017 as originally

presented NX Gold Adjustments

Year ended

December 31, 2017

as adjusted

Ero Copper Corp.

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
(Tabular amounts in thousands of US Dollars, except share and per share amounts)

  Page 21

4. NX Gold (continued)

Year ended December

31, 2017 as originally

presented

NX Gold

Adjustments

Year ended December

31, 2017 as adjusted

Cash Flows from (used in) Operating Activities
Net income (loss) from continuing operations  $   18,291  $   (807)  $   17,484

Adjustments for:
Amortization and depreciation 32,727   5,415 38,142
Income tax expense (recovery) (16,345)   835 (15,510)
Gain on debt settlement (28,727)   -   (28,727)
Write-off of assets/investments   -   1,668 1,668
Provisions 4,803   ( 168 ) 4,635
Share-based compensation 879   -   879
Finance income (2,080)   ( 196 ) (2,276)
Finance expenses 18,988   1,721 20,709
Foreign exchange 4,101   195 4,296
Derivative contract settlements 2,643   ( 2,452 ) 191

Changes in:
Accounts receivable (2,283)   ( 1,002 ) (3,285)
Inventories (2,400)   1,225 (1,175)
Other assets (1,512)   3,720 2,208
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities (5,103)   1,875 (3,228)
Value added, payroll and other taxes (1,937)   ( 2 ) (1,939)
Other liabilities (539)   1,468 929

21,506   13,495 35,001

Income taxes paid (269)   -   (269)
21,237   13,495 34,732

Cash Flows used in Investing Activities
Additions to mineral property, plant and equipment, net (57,390)   ( 5,873 ) (63,263)
Additions to exploration and evaluation assets (798)   -   (798)
Interest received 832   ( 832 )   -
Advances to NX Gold (4,960)   5,792 832

(62,316)   ( 913 ) (63,229)

Cash Flows from Financing Activities
Convertible debentures   2,750   -   2,750
Convertible debentures - facility fee   ( 250 )   -   (250)
Restricted cash   ( 2,193 )   -   (2,193)
Purchase of participation agreement   ( 47,328 )   -   (47,328)
New loans and borrowings, net of finance costs   47,773   6,716 54,489
Loans and borrowings paid (5,016)   ( 11,422 ) (16,438)
Interest paid on loans and borrowings (3,919)   ( 822 ) (4,741)
Other finance costs paid (3,182)   ( 7,006 ) (10,188)
Issuance of share capital, net of issuance costs   83,700   -   83,700

72,335   ( 12,534 ) 59,801

Effect of exchange rate changes on cash and cash equivalents 1,524   ( 1 ) 1,523
Net increase in cash and cash equivalents 32,780 47 32,827
Cash and cash equivalents - beginning of year 18,318   2 18,320
Cash and cash equivalents - end of year  $   51,098  $   49  $   51,147

Ero Copper Corp.

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
(Tabular amounts in thousands of US Dollars, except share and per share amounts)

  Page 22

5. Inventories

6. Other Current Assets

(a) Advances to employees include short term advances of salary, vacation and other benefits granted to employees of the

Company’s subsidiary MCSA.

December 31, 2018 December 31, 2017

Supplies and consumables 11,641$   7,117$
Stockpile 1,116 127